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INDEXÂ	Exhibit	No.Â	DescriptionÂ	99.1Â	Exhibit99.1	Announcement	sent	to	the	London	Stock	Exchange	on	02
December2024Â	â€”Total	Voting	Rights99.2Â	Exhibit99.2	Announcement	sent	to	the	London	Stock	Exchange	on	10
December2024Â	â€”Director/PDMR	ShareholdingÂ	Â	Exhibit99.1Â	Â	2	December	2024Â	National	Grid
plcÂ	('NationalGrid'Â	orÂ	'Company')Â	Voting	Rights	updateÂ	Â	Â	National	Grid's	registered	capital	as	of	30	November
2024	consistedof	5,126,611,643	ordinary	shares,	of	which,Â	240,481,724	wereheld	as	treasury	shares;	leaving	a
balance	of	4,886,129,919	withvoting	rights.Â	The	figure	of	4,886,129,919	may	be	used	by	shareholders	as
thedenominator	for	the	calculations	by	which	they	will	determine	ifthey	are	requiredÂ	tonotify	their	interest	in,	or	a
change	to	their	interest	in,National	Grid	under	the	FCA's	Disclosure	Guidance	and	TransparencyRules.Â	Â	Â	Â	Julian
BaddeleyGroup	Company	SecretaryÂ	Â	Exhibit99.2Â	10	December	2024Â	National	Grid
plcÂ	('NationalGrid'Â	orÂ	'Company')Â	Notification	of	Transactions	of	Persons	Discharging	ManagerialResponsibilities
('PDMRs')Â	Â	This	announcement	is	made	in	accordance	with	Article19Â	ofthe	Market	Abuse	Regulation	('MAR').	In
accordance	with	MAR,	therelevant	Financial	Conduct	Authority	('FCA')	notifications	are	setout	below.Â	1Â	Details	of
the	person	discharging	managerial	responsibilities	/person	closely	associatedÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	Andy	AggÂ	2Â	Reason	for
the	notificationÂ	a)Â	Position/statusÂ	Chief	Financial	OfficerÂ	b)Â	Initial	notification/AmendmentÂ	Initial
notificationÂ	3Â	Details	of	the	issuer,	emission	allowance	market	participant,auction	platform,	auctioneer	or	auction
monitorÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	National	Grid	plcÂ	b)Â	LEIÂ	8R95QZMKZLJX5Q2XR704Â	4Â	Details	of	the	transaction(s):	section
to	be	repeated	for	(i)	eachtype	of	instrument;	(ii)	each	type	of	transaction;	(iii)	each	date;and	(iv)	each	place	where
transactions	have	beenconductedÂ	a)Â	Description	of	the	financial	instrument,	type	ofinstrumentÂ	Identification
codeÂ	Ordinary	shares	of	12	204/473p	eachÂ	GB00BDR05C01b)Â	Nature	of	the	transactionÂ	Monthly	purchase	of
securities	("partnershipÂ	shares")under	the	Share	Incentive	Planc)Â	Price(s)	and	volume(s)Â	Â	Price(s)Â	Volume(s)GBP
9.6014Â	16d)Â	Aggregated	informationÂ	-	Aggregated	volumeÂ	-	PriceÂ	Â	e)Â	Date	of	the
transactionÂ	2024.12.09Â	f)Â	Place	of	the	transactionÂ	London	Stock	Exchange	(XLON)Â	Â	Â	1Â	Details	of	the	person
discharging	managerial	responsibilities	/person	closely	associatedÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	John	PettigrewÂ	2Â	Reason	for	the
notificationÂ	a)Â	Position/statusÂ	Chief	ExecutiveÂ	b)Â	Initial	notification/AmendmentÂ	Initial	notificationÂ	3Â	Details
of	the	issuer,	emission	allowance	market	participant,auction	platform,	auctioneer	or	auction
monitorÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	National	Grid	plcÂ	b)Â	LEIÂ	8R95QZMKZLJX5Q2XR704Â	4Â	Details	of	the	transaction(s):	section
to	be	repeated	for	(i)	eachtype	of	instrument;	(ii)	each	type	of	transaction;	(iii)	each	date;and	(iv)	each	place	where
transactions	have	beenconductedÂ	a)Â	Description	of	the	financial	instrument,	type	ofinstrumentÂ	Identification
codeÂ	Ordinary	shares	of	12	204/473p	eachÂ	GB00BDR05C01b)Â	Nature	of	the	transactionÂ	Monthly	purchase	of
securities	("partnershipÂ	shares")under	the	Share	Incentive	Planc)Â	Price(s)	and	volume(s)Â	Â	Price(s)Â	Volume(s)GBP
9.6014Â	15d)Â	Aggregated	informationÂ	-	Aggregated	volumeÂ	-	PriceÂ	Â	e)Â	Date	of	the
transactionÂ	2024.12.09Â	f)Â	Place	of	the	transactionÂ	London	Stock	Exchange	(XLON)Â	Â	Â	1Â	Details	of	the	person
discharging	managerial	responsibilities	/person	closely	associatedÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	Will	SerleÂ	2Â	Reason	for	the
notificationÂ	a)Â	Position/statusÂ	Chief	People	and	Culture	OfficerÂ	b)Â	Initial	notification/AmendmentÂ	Initial
notificationÂ	3Â	Details	of	the	issuer,	emission	allowance	market	participant,auction	platform,	auctioneer	or	auction
monitorÂ	a)Â	NameÂ	National	Grid	plcÂ	b)Â	LEIÂ	8R95QZMKZLJX5Q2XR704Â	4Â	Details	of	the	transaction(s):	section
to	be	repeated	for	(i)	eachtype	of	instrument;	(ii)	each	type	of	transaction;	(iii)	each	date;and	(iv)	each	place	where
transactions	have	beenconductedÂ	a)Â	Description	of	the	financial	instrument,	type	ofinstrumentÂ	Identification
codeÂ	Ordinary	shares	of	12	204/473p	eachÂ	GB00BDR05C01b)Â	Nature	of	the	transactionÂ	Monthly	purchase	of
securities	("partnershipÂ	shares")under	the	Share	Incentive	Planc)Â	Price(s)	and	volume(s)Â	Â	Price(s)Â	Volume(s)GBP
9.6014Â	16d)Â	Aggregated	informationÂ	-	Aggregated	volumeÂ	-	PriceÂ	Â	e)Â	Date	of	the
transactionÂ	2024.12.09Â	f)Â	Place	of	the	transactionÂ	London	Stock	Exchange
(XLON)Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	SIGNATUREÂ	Pursuant	to	the	requirements	of	the	Securities	Exchange	Act	of1934,	the	registrant
has	duly	caused	this	report	to	be	signed	onits	behalf	by	the	undersigned,	thereunto	dulyauthorized.Â	Â	Â	Â	NATIONAL
GRIDplcÂ	Â	Â	Â	Â	By:Â	Beth	MelgesÂ	Â	Â	Beth	MelgesHead	of	Plc	GovernanceÂ	Â	Â	Â	Date:31	December2024


